502330929 05/01/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Igor Levitsky	10/18/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SLS International, Inc.
Street Address:	1650 W. Jackson
City:	Ozark
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	65721

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7146019

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2147401499

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (214) 740-1438

Email: maryjok@bellnunnally.com

Correspondent Name: Craig J. Cox

Address Line 1: 3232 McKinney Avenue, Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	07689-00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Craig J. Cox
Signature:	/Craig J. Cox/
Date:	05/01/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_I_Levitsky#page1.tif source=Assignment_I_Levitsky#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 030325 FRAME: 0206

\$40.00 7146019

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
laar Lavitaku	Name: SLS International, Inc.			
Igor Levitsky	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1650 W. Jackson			
Execution Date(s) 10/18/2002				
Assignment Merger	City: Ozark			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Joint Research Agreement				
Government Interest Assignment	State: Missouri			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 65721			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application or patent number(s):	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
	7,146,019			
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 40			
Name: Craig J. Cox				
Internal Address: Bell Nunnally & Martin LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$\frac{1}{2}			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 3232 McKinney Avenue, Suite 1400	Enclosed			
-	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Dallas	8. Payment Information			
State: Texas Zip: 75204				
Phone Number: (214) 740-1438	502558			
Docket Number: 07689-00001	Deposit Account Number 502558			
Email Address:craigc@bellnunnally.com	Authorized User Name Craig J. Cox			
9. Signature:	5/1/2013			
Signature	Date			
Craig J. Cox Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450				

PATENT REEL: 030325 FRAME: 0207

Assignment of United States Patent (Single assignor; single assignee)		1 1 1	Docket No. IGOR#2	
U.S. Patent No.	Issue Date	Application Serial No. 10/238,043	Filing Date September 5, 2002	
Title of Invention: Planar monopole low frequency ra		cer with SPL capability and adjusta	ible dipole/	
Owner of Record	(hereinafter "Assignor")	Residence or Principal Place	Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignor	
Igor Levitsky		22 Post Oak Drive Richmond Hill, Ontario LSE 4 G8 Canada		
Assignee		Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee		
SLS International, Inc.		3119 South Scenic Avenue Springfield, Missouri 65807 United States of America		
Whereas, the above Now, therefore, in dollars (\$ 2.00), ar these presents does sell, as	e-identified Assignee is desirous of consideration of the sum of two ad other good and valuable considesign and transfer unto said Assignee for its own us ich suid Patent is granted, as full	vner of record of the above-identified f acquiring the entire right, title and leration, the receipt whereof is hereby gnee the entire right, title and interview e and behoof, and for its legal repre- by and entirely as the same would ha	interest in the same; y acknowledged, Assignor, by est in and to said Patent; the esentatives and assigns, to the	
Executed this 18th at Richmond Hill, Ontari		Signature of Assignor (or of author corporation, partnership or association)	`	
State of				
County of				
Before me personally appearance acknowledged the for	ared egoing instrument to be a free a	ect and deed and also represented to	hat he or she is authorized to	

RECORDED: 05/01/2013

day of

execute the same this

PATENT REEL: 030325 FRAME: 0208

, in the year